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	Brief

	All goods, equipments and materials will be received in an organized manner and inspected for quality control prior to stocking. 

	Purpose
	This procedure outlines the steps for the receiving and inspection of materials, equipments, finished goods etc. and the disposition of rejected items.

	Scope
	This procedure applies to the receipt of all inventory items, supplies and capital equipment for all departments within the company.

	Responsibilities
	Purchase In-Charge is responsible for receiving, inspecting materials, and forwarding all paper work to Finance Dept.
Purchase In-Charge is responsible for receiving, inspecting all IT equipments like laptop, desktop, printer, scanner etc. and forwarding all paper work to Finance Dept.
Purchase In-Charge is responsible for return of damaged / faulty goods to supplier and exchange with new product.
Finance Dept responsible for payment of invoices only after satisfactory completion or delivery of goods or services has been made.

	Guidelines
Procedure













Documentation
	· All incoming product has to be counted and reconciled with what was originally ordered.
· Purchase In-Charge has to update in the Received Goods Inspection Form the accepted items information like received date, quantity received etc.  

	 RECEIVED GOODS INSPECTION CRITERIA

	Range
	Inspection Criteria

	From 
	To
	Quantity
	%

	              -   
	         2,500
	          100 
	0.40%

	     2,501 
	         5,000 
	          125 
	0.25%

	     5,001 
	      10,000 
	          150 
	0.15%

	   10,001 
	      25,000 
	          175 
	0.07%

	   25,001 
	      50,000 
	          200 
	0.04%

	   50,001 
	   1,00,000 
	          225 
	0.02%


· Discrepancies / Damage identified must be recorded in the Received Goods Inspection Form.
· Received Goods Inspection Form for rejected/faulty goods needs to be forwarded to Purchase In-Charge immediately to follow up with the supplier and resolve discrepancy.

· Received Goods Inspection Form
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